# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey W. Martin	05/04/2007
Kevin Wong	05/02/2007
Brian R. Harris Jr.	05/02/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wright Medical Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	5677 Airline Road	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38002	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11684395

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (901)867-4398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 901/867-4314
Email: ssentilles@wmt.com

Correspondent Name: Wright Medical Technology, Inc.

Address Line 1: 5677 Airline Road

Address Line 4: Arlington, TENNESSEE 38002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	702.207.02
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shawn D. Sentilles

Total Attachments: 2

500273183

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019266 FRAME: 0219

:H \$40.00

SHO—

Attorney Docket No.: 702.207.02

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, Jeffrey W. Martin, an individual residing at 922 Delvin Drive, St. Louis, Missouri 93141-8830, Kevin Wong, an individual residing at #201, 505 Pleasant Grove Fairway, Cordova, Tennessee 38018-2244 and Brian R. Harris, Jr., an individual residing at 8883 Johnston Cove, Cordova, Tennessee 38016-4078, do hereby sell, assign, and otherwise transfer forever, to Assignee, Wright Medical Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principle place of business at 5677 Airline Road, Arlington, Tennessee 38002-9501, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled " "Instruments for Total Knee Arthroplasty", and which is found in U.S. Patent Application filed 03/09/2007, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 11/684,395, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, conversions, renewals, foreign counterparts, or substitutes of the above identified patent application(s), and any Letters Patent, any reissue patents or reexamination patents, or any foreign patent equivalents thereof. Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

**ASSIGNOR:** Date: 5/4/87 State of MISSOURI County of ST. Louis Before me this day of known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that s/he executed the same as her/his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Notary Public KATHLEEN M. BAKER Notary Public-Notary Seal My Commission expires: STATE OF MISSOURI St. Louis County My Commission Expires: Aug. 27, 2008

Commission # 04410332

Attorney Docket No.: 702.207.02

ASSIGNOR:		
Kevin Wong		Date: \$/2/07
Kevin Wong		
State of Jinnessee	SS:	
County of Shelby		
	day of _	known to me to be the person whose name knowledged that s/he executed the same as her/his free
act and deed for the purposes therein co	ontained.	knowledged that 3/10 excepted the same as her/his free
NOTARY NOTARY		Je Fand
PUBLIC : A		Notary Public
LARGE LARGE		My Commission expires: 00/25/2005
The state of the s		
ASSIGNOR:		
R. Harris, Jr.		Date: 05/02/07
State of /Enneuges )		
County of Shelby	SS:	
Before me this 2nd  Brin R Hamis Ju	day of _	, 2007, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name
is subscribed to the foregoing Assignm act and deed for the purposes therein co		knowledged that s/he executed the same as her/his free
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O		Je Level
PATRICIA POM		Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC AT		My Commission expires: 03/25/2007
LARGE CO. TENNE		